



FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Q3 2008

ACTIA Group

ACTIA GROUP

A public company with an Executive Board and a Supervisory Board

With a Capital of €15,074,955.75

Head Office : 25, chemin de Pouvoirville

31400 TOULOUSE

RCS TOULOUSE : 542 080 791

This document contains the quarterly financial information, as defined in article L.451-1-2 IV of the Monetary and financial code, relating to the ACTIA GROUP 2008 3rd quarter.

1.1 CONSOLIDATED SALES

ACTIA GROUP Q3 2008 consolidated sales amounted to €59.7 million, up 2.3% on Q3 2007.

Consolidated sales (in € millions)	2008	2007	Change
Q1	60.9	54.1	+12.5%
Q2	71.4	65.0	+9.9%
Q3	59.7	58.4	+2.3%
o.w. Automotive	51.0	48.8	+ 4.4%
o.w. Telecommunications	8.7	9.5	< 8.6>%
Total 9 months	192.0	177.5	+8.2%
o.w. Automotive	166.4	151.6	+ 9.7%
o.w. Telecommunications	25.6	25.9	<1.0> %

Figures have not been audited

1.2 RESULTS OF THE PERIOD AND OUTLOOK

➤ Results of the period

ACTIA GROUP Q3 2008 consolidated sales amounted to €59.7 million, up 2.3% on Q3 2007. This growth was driven by the contribution of the foreign subsidiaries internationally which accounted for 45.3% of global sales compared to 41.6% over the same period in 2007.

Over the first 9 months of 2008, sales amounted to €192.0 million, up 8.2% on 2007.

✓ **ACTIA AUTOMOTIVE**

In Q3 2008, the **Automotive division** posted sales of €1.0, up +4.4% with a strong performance in Spain and renewed growth in Mexico.

✓ **ACTIA SODIELEC**

The Telecommunications division saw a decline of 8.6% in sales over the same period following the cancellation of orders by a US buyer in financial difficulties. The Group would, however, like to note that it will be possible to recycle the work carried out for this client for other applications.

➤ **Outlook**

Against a significantly more challenging macro-economic background, the Group keeps its 2008 sales target of €255 million unchanged, namely an increase of 1.7% on 2007.

Confident in the appropriateness of its business model, ACTIA GROUP is pursuing a high-level innovation policy to break into new sectors and regions and to sustain its growth. In this regard, the Group is continuing its policy of globalizing its R&D in order to optimize its profitability.

To contact us :

ACTIA GROUP
25, Chemin de Pouvoirville
B.P.74215
31432 TOULOUSE Cedex 4

Tel. : 05.61.17.61.98

Fax : 05.61.55.42.31

By email: contact@actiagroup.com

Shareholders information:
Catherine MALLET : catherine.mallet@actia.fr

Our web site : www.actiagroup.com